
1

M
ADE IN GERMANY

M
ADE IN GERMANY

Field tested quality products, made 
of plastic material for the daily use in 
stable and on the way.

2024 / 2025

      PRODUCT CATALOGUE

HORSE &
 EqUESTRiAn    
            SPORT



2 Contents 

Contents | Symbols   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2
About us   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .3
Pylonetti  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4
Pole block  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .5
Manure collectors   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 6-9
Safety-Line System  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 10-11
Wellness   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 11
Stable cleaning  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .12
Stable cleaning | Shovels  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .13
Dung forks   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 14-15
Wooden / Aluminium sticks | D-handle  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 16
Accessories   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 17-18
Flexi bowls   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  18-19
Buckets   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  20-22
Special buckets  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 23-24
Bucket holders | Hooks   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 25
Bowl 30 l and 60 l  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 26
Water trough | Drinking bowl   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 27
Grooming box | Tournament   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 28
Tournament  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 29
Tournament | Measuring cups   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 30
Measuring cups   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  31
Dosing cups   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  32
Container for food supplements   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 33
Troughs   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 34-37
Tournament troughs  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 37-38
Water sprayers  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 39
Feeding scoops  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 40-42
Curry combs  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 43
Farm animals  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 44
Advertising print   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 45
Notes   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 46
Index  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 47

We process high quality polymer types 
that are harmless in contact with people 
and animals .

You can rely on the quality and durabil-
ity of our products!

symbols

Signs and symbols
In this catalogue you find at every product a table with differ-
ent pictograms. With the explanations shown below you can 
see their meaning.

 Volume 
 in liters or kilograms

 Height or length 
 in cm

 Width 
 in cm

 Depth 
 in cm

 Diameter 
 in cm

 Weight 
 Total weight in grams

 with scale 
 

 Pallet 
 Number of articles per pallet

 Carton 
 Number of articles per carton

 Advertising print 
 Articles can be imprinted 



3About us

 Quality
The Gelle family is producing practical 
rubber and plastic articles for the  
German and international market for 
more than 50 years. Here in the south  
of Germany high quality products  
for the agricultural sector and  
professional  equitation are  
manufactured on modern machines  
as well as our innovative and functional 
promotional items.

Our products are highly durable -  
we are only using high quality plastic 
materials with a long life endurance,  
in order that you and your clients  
can enjoy it for a long time.  
For many products you can  
add your individual logo print  
for a lasting impression,  
it could not be better!

Convince yourself  
about our quality  
„Made in Germany“! 

Flexibility is our strength  
and your satisfaction  
our primary objective.

We are looking forward to  
good cooperation.

Your   - Team



4 trAining

GEWA Pylonetti
The Pylonetti, a mixture of Pylon and Cavaletti, can 
be used for any age group of riders and any work 
with horses: from the slalom to a visual guide for the  
rider, for help with tracking and the resulting straight-
ness and balance of the horse to the cavaletti at three 
different heights. The Pylonetti is the space-saving 
helper from beginner riding lessons to jumping  
training. 

Art. No. Article description

7501 GEWA Pylonetti 35 cm 30 cm 30cm 460 g 350

75
0

1
43 cm*

30 cm*

20 cm*

* Heights inclusive 
standard pole



5

GEWA  
pole block
The GEWA pole block is a 
functional tool for the ob-
stacle course, lungeing and 
for ground work. For all 
standard poles. It can be 
used as a single block or 
stacked. With a simple 180° 
degrees turn of the sec-
ond block you can raise the 
height from 15 cm to 25 cm. 
Space saving stackable.

Art. No. Article 
description

7500 GEWA  
pole block 15 cm 38 cm 33.5 cm 460 g 20 200

15 cm

750
0

trAining



6

ECO manure  
collector
At first sight it looks like 
most of the common ma-
nure collectors. Only when 
using it you can see its many 
advantages. It is much light-
er than other manure col-
lectors but also very stable 
and long-lasting. Because of 
the extension of the handle 
the center of gravity moves 
backwards and so carrying 
is facilitated. The plastic rake 
is very light and can be easily 
clipped on the manure col-
lector.
•	including rake

76
59

mAnure ColleCtors

Manure collector with aluminum 
handle
The manure collector with an aluminum handle is practically 
indestructible. It is ideal for long-term outdoor use.
•	including rake

76
56



7

Easy manure 
collector
Thanks to its well-thought-
out design mucking out is 
very comfortable with the 
easy manure collector. The 
new developped hand piece 
makes carrying the full ma-
nure collector much easier 
and it relieves your wrist. 
The plastic rake is pleasant-
ly light to carry and can be 
easily clipped on the collec-
tor. Your ideal companion in 
stable and at tournaments.
•	inkluding rake

Art. No. Article description
unmounted

7656 Manure collector with aluminium stick incl. rake (dim. with stick) 92 cm 34 cm 30 cm 1450 g 120

7659 Eco manure collector incl. rake  (dimensions with stick) 82 cm 34 cm 30 cm 1370 g 120

7660 Easy manure collector incl. rake (dimensions with stick) 91 cm 34 cm 30 cm 1545 g 120

7663 Rake for manure collector (without wooden stick) 16 cm 36.5 cm 5 cm 155 g 250

7750 Wooden stick for rake for manure collectors art. no. 7663 2.3 cm 72 cm 120 g 1000

7660

mAnure ColleCtors



8

Manure collector 
XL
The manure collector XL is 
mainly used for riding arenas 
and halls. The large shovel has 
a long durability because of the 
very robust plastic material. The 
extended handle facilitates car-
rying very much. A useful tool 
for saving time and treating the 
riding surface with care. The 
manure collector XL is delivered 
with a rake made of durable 
plastic which makes collecting 
manure much easier.
•	inkluding rake

Art. 
No. Article description

unmounted

7658 Manure Collector XL (dimensions with stick) 85 cm 40 cm 35 cm 1530 g 120

Dimensions of shovel of manure collector XL 30 cm 40 cm 35 cm

7663 Rake for manure collector (without wooden stick) 16 cm 36.5 cm 5 cm 155 g 250

7750 Suitable wooden stick for rake for manure collector Art. No. 7663 2.3 cm 72 cm 120 g 1000

Rake for manure  
collector
The new developped rake, suit-
able for all Gewa manure collec-
tors, is perfect for the cleaning 
of riding grounds, riding halls 
and stables. Also for the use on 
paddocks to avoid rank patches 
or for cleaning the truck. Thanks 
to the special shape of the rake 
the horse droppings can be eas-
ily and cleanly removed from the 
riding surface. The rake is made 
of resistant plastic and has con-
solidated tines which consider-
ably raises its life endurance. 
•	Wooden stick suitable to 

rake Art . No . 7663 optionally 
available .76

63

7750

mAnure ColleCtors

76
58



9

Manure Collector Shaker
The unique design of the manure collector allows an easy 
separation of manure, chips and sand. By simply shaking it, 
the sand and collected chips fall out through slots in the bot-
tom, while the horse droppings remain in the manure collec-
tor. In addition to use in riding arenas and indoor arenas, the 
manure collector Shaker is therefore also ideal for cleaning 
stalls, provided that chips are used.
•	inkluding rake

mAnure ColleCtors

Art. No. Article description
unmounted

7657 Manure Collector Shaker  (dimensions with stick) 85 cm 40 cm 35 cm 1500 g 120

Dimensions of shovel Manure Collector Shaker 30 cm 40 cm 35 cm

7657

Shake it -

shake - 
separate - 
save !

simply 
great !



10 sAfety-line system

Rope holder
The rope holder offers an optimal support 
for ropes and holsters. Its big hook allows 
quick hanging-in and hanging-out. 
•	inclusive screws

Handle holder
For secure fixing of shovels, brooms and 
dung forks. Rounded form for protection 
of rider and horse.
•	Suitable for handles with Ø 28 mm 

and manure collectors
•	Screws included

Snaffle holder
Our easy to mount snaffle holder is suit-
able for the storage of all kind of snaf-
fles. The broad and round contact area 
prevents buckling of the headpiece and 
is gentle to the leather. On the additional 
hook you can fix other riding equipment.
•	inclusive screws

76
51

76
54

76
52

Blanket holder
Holding system for optimal storage for all 
kinds of blankets. Thanks to the variable 
adaptable chain the blanket holder can be 
mounted space-saving in every stable. Op-
timal for narrow barn alleys.
•	Length of the chain: 150 cm, variable 

adaptable
•	inclusive screws



11sAfety-line system  |  Wellness 

Art. 
No. Article description

7651 Rope holder 7 cm 13 cm 60 g 25 250

7654 Snaffle holder 11 cm 12.5 cm 225 g 10 250

7652 Handle holder 7 cm 13 cm 75 g 25

7653 Blanket holder incl. chain (150 cm) 7 cm 13 cm 530 g 8

Horse wellness wall brush
The sturdy wall brush is easily mounted on the wall of the box. The horse can 
rub and scrub against it, giving itself a relaxing massage. Thanks to the special 
design, no hair gets caught in the wall brush and the horse‘s long hair is pro-
tected.

Art. No. Article description

5098 Horse wellness wall brush 5 cm 9 cm 43 cm 500 g 400

50
98



12 stAble CleAning

Manure scraper
For easy and quick cleaning of the playpen, this 
extremely sturdy manure scraper is perfect. The 
manure scraper can be supplied with and with-
out internal thread.

Manure scraper with splash guard
The manure scraper made of extra light material is perfect for 
cleaning stalls. The built-in splash guard prevents dirt from 
splashing backwards onto the shoes when pushing. Thanks to 
the special shape, the manure scraper can be pushed or pulled.

45
83

-4
58

4

Art. No. Article description

4583 Manure scraper with internal thread 5 cm 35 cm 12 cm 100 g 1000 200

4584 Manure scraper without internal thread 5 cm 35 cm 12 cm 100 g 1000 200

7770 suitable wooden stick for manure scraper Art. No. 4584, 175 cm 
(Aspen). Can‘t be delivered with parcel service! 2.8 cm 175 cm 490 g

Art. No. Article description

4589 Manure scraper with splash guard 13,5 cm 45 cm 10 cm 255 g 250

7760 suitable wooden stick for manure scraper with splash guard, 130 cm 3.0 cm 130 cm 570 g

45
89

Manure crutch
The extremely sturdy manure crutch is very suitable for re-
moving horse manure. The manure crutch can be pushed or 
pulled.

Art. No. Article description

4585 Manure crutch small, 40 cm 12.5 cm 40 cm 10,5 cm 400 g 250

4586 Manure crutch large, 55 cm 12.5 cm 55 cm 10,5 cm 550 g 200

7760 Wooden stick for manure crutch, 130 cm 3.0 cm 130 cm 570 g

45
85

-4
58

6

Internal thread



13

Manure pusher XXL
When large-area stable or paddock cleaning is pending, this 
manure pusher is the first choice. The sturdy and durable plas-
tic is extremely light, which is why fatigue-free work is possible 
over longer periods of time. The special shape has a built-in 
splash guard that prevents dirt from splashing over the edge 
when pushing. Likewise, the pusher is ideally suited as a snow 
shovel.

Art. No. Article description

4590 Manure pusher XXL 28 cm 60 cm 7 cm 700 g 100

7790 Wooden stick for manure pusher XXL incl. D-handle 3.0 cm 120 cm 590 g

4590

stAble CleAning | shovels

Farmer Max
The high-quality shovel in size 9 is characterized by an extremely impact-
resistant and stable plastic. The low overall weight enables fatigue-free work 
over longer periods of time. The replaceable metal edge protects the plastic 
and increases the service life. The spout is suitable for common shovel handles.
•	suitable stick Art . No . 7730

Aluminum shovel
The shovel made of 2 mm thick aluminum promises a long life. In the front area 
it has a 5-fold riveted steel protective edge to minimize abrasion of the alumi-
num. In addition, the spout, which fits in common shovel sticks, is reinforced 
with additional rivets. Ideal for shoveling feed or can be used as a snow shovel.
•	suitable stick Art . No . 7730

Art. No. Article description

7620 Farmer Max 16 cm 39 cm 45.5 cm 630 g 150 20

762001 Replacement edge for 
Farmer Max 60 g

Art. No. Article description

7609 Aluminium shovel size 9 14 cm 38 cm 38 cm 1100 g 240

7620
760

9



14 Dung forks

Dung fork PRO, small
The dung fork PRO series was designed for a longtime appli-
cation in stables. It consists of extremely stable material and 
stands up to heavy strains. It’s even ready for the use at very 
cold temperatures in winter time. Thanks to its special shape 
the dung can easily be separated from the litter. Lateral eleva-
tions prevent the horse droppings from falling down.

Dung fork PRO Kids
Because of its low weight this dung fork is especially suitable 
for children. 
•	Stick and D-handle are separately available

76
32

Dung fork PRO, large
Because of its deepened special shape a lot of dung can be 
separated quickly from litter.

76
42

76
35

76
99 Great fun for 

your children:
Mucking out with 

the dung fork 
PRO Kids!

D-handle in pink -
with it are

your children
also in the stable

stylish
on the way!

dd
The wooden 

handle can be
easily cut to 

the appropriate 
length!

77
0

1

Attention: Order stick, fork and handle separately!



15Dung forks

You will find the matching sticks on page 16!

7645

7646
Dung fork CLARO
The dung fork CLARO made of the proven 
fiberglass-reinforced material of our Pro 
series has been perfected by developers 
with practical experience. It has an optimal 
depth of 14 cm (inside dimension) to hold 
enough horse droppings. The basket shape 
facilitates the separation of shavings and 
horse apples. Particularly stable due to a 
reinforced handle holder!

Art. No. Article description

7632 Dung fork PRO small 8 cm 38 cm 33 cm 530 g 250 30

7642 Dung fork PRO large 15 cm 40 cm 30 cm 820 g 150 25

7635 Dung fork PRO Kids 9 cm 30 cm 34 cm 380 g 200 30

7699 D-handle GEWA Design 4 cm 12.5 cm 20 cm 102 g 700 200

7701 Replacement stick for D-handle (aspen) 2.8 cm 115 cm 332 g 40

7645 Dung fork CLARO 14 cm 42 cm 37 cm 715 g 125

7646 Dung fork CLARO for aluminium stick 14 cm 42 cm 37 cm 715 g 125

7631 Dung fork Eco small 8 cm 38 cm 33 cm 470 g 250 40

7641 Dung fork Eco large 15 cm 40 cm 30 cm 730 g 150 25

innen

Dung fork Eco
The manure fork Eco is characterized above all by an excellent price-performance ratio. The 
material used promises high robustness with low weight. In addition to use in the stable, this 
version is also popular for gardening.

7631

7641

Particularly stable  
due to reinforced
stick holder!

Dung fork CLARO 
for aluminum stick
Our new dung fork is also available 
with a stick holder for aluminum 
stick. The aluminum stick (Ø 28 mm) 
with D-handle (Art. No. 7800) is 
available separately.



16 WooDen stiCks | Aluminum stiCk | D-hAnDle 

Wooden sticks for dung forks
There are two different wooden sticks suitable for all GEWA dung forks.
In addition to a straight wooden stick, there is also an ergonomically 
curved stick, which relieves the strain on the back.

Wooden stick for shovels
High quality wooden stick to match the shovels.

Art. 
No. Article description

7730 ergonomic wooden stick (ash) 3,5 cm 130 cm 740 g 25

Aluminium stick for dung forks  
with D-handle
Lightweight and weatherproof is the new aluminum stick with the handy 
D-handle, suitable for our dung fork CLARO. 

Art. No. Article description

7800 Aluminium stick for dung forks  
with D-handle 2.8 cm 125 cm 400 g 25

Art. No. Article description

7700 straight wooden stick (aspen) incl. 
D-handle 2.8 cm 125 cm 436 g 25

7701 replacement stick for d-handle 
(aspen) 2.8 cm 115 cm 332 g 40

7710 ergonomic wooden stick (ash) 2.8 cm 135 cm 680 g 40
77

10

77
0

1

77
0

0
78

0
0

77
30

D-handle GEWA-Design
Our newly developed D-handle promises com-
fortable and ergonomic handling and a secure 
grip. The reinforced plastic is extremely robust 
and has a long service life.
•	 suitable for all wooden and aluminum 

sticks with Ø 28 mm

Art. No. Article description

7699 D-handle GEWA Design 4 cm 12,5 cm 20 cm 102 g 700

76
99

Dung fork Claro
not included!



17ACCessories

7655

GEWA rack with hooks
Practical rack with hooks for all kinds of stable accessories. Here, for example 
halters, ropes and snaffles can be stored within easy reach.

Art. 
No. Article description

7655 GEWA rack with hooks 16 cm 34.5 cm 14 cm 213 g 350

Fly swatter
Flies are a real nuisance in the house as well as in the stable. With the 
fly swatter made of flexible plastic, you can get to grips with these 
pests. The fly swatter is made of one piece. Thus, it does not break as 
easily as conventional fly swatters. An indispensable aid!
Excellent as a promotional item - individually printable with 
your company logo!

650

Art. No. Article description

650 Fly swatter 43.5 cm 9 cm 0.5 cm 22 g 100



18 ACCessories | flexi boWls

Flexi bowl
The flexi bowl made of robust but 
very flexible plastic is universally 
applicable in the stable, but also in 
the household. With two carrying 
handles, it is essential for daily work 
and can be used as a feed or water 
bucket. 

Practical - flexible  
to use - an essential 
helper in everyday 
stable life!

GEWA hoof pick 2-in-1
This practical hoof pick 2-in-1 is not only for cleaning the hooves - but is also a practical 
helper when braiding.
With the hook, the horse‘s mane can be neatly divided for each braid and the mane rubbers 
hooked at the bottom of the handle are quickly at hand.
Excellent as a promotional item - individually printable with your company logo!

Art. 
No. Article description

7694 GEWA hoof pick 2-in-1 14 cm 5 cm 1.2 cm 20 g

+
76

94



19flexi boWls

50
83

50
80

Art. 
No. Article description

5085 Flexi bowl, 10 liters 10 l 19 cm 35 cm 428 g 300

5082 Flexi bowl, 15 liters 15 l 22.5 cm 40 cm 556 g 250 30

5080 Flexi bowl, 17 liters 17 l 27.5 cm 35 cm 602 g 250 20

5083 Flexi bowl, 28 liters 28 l 36.5 cm 40 cm 840 g 250

1181 Lid for 10 and 17 L flexi bowl 2.6 cm 36 cm 220 g 500

50
82

50
85

Colours 
flexi bowl, 15 liters:

Colours 
flexi bowl, 10 liters::

Colours 
flexi bowl, 17 liters:

Colours 
flexi bowl, 28 liters:

1181

Now new:  
matching lid for 
17 liters flexi bowl!

Application example, 
please order lid Art .-No . 1181 
separately!

Application example, please order 
lid Art .-No . 1181 separately!



20 buCkets

Bucket, 7 liters,  
cylindrical
This bucket is extremely sturdy and has many 
uses both in the stable and in the home.

11
63

Bucket, 12 liters,  
cylindrical 
The bucket is suitable for many purposes 
with its capacity of 12 liters. Even filled, it is 
still easy to carry. The bucket is dimension-
ally stable and robust.

11
39

Art. 
No. Article description

1139 Bucket, 12 liters, cylindrical 12 l 26.5 cm 31 cm 620 g 30 500

11
62

1173

Bucket, 5 liters
Our smallest bucket is versa-
tile due to its stability.

•	Lid (Art . No . 1173)  
optionally available

Art. No. Article description

1163 Bucket, 7 liters, cylindrical 7 l 23.5 cm 25.5 cm 370 g 500

More colours:

More colours:

More colours:

Art. No. Article description

1162 Bucket, 5 liters 5 l 20.5 cm 22 cm 300 g 60 500

1173 Lid for Bucket, 5 liters 22 cm 100 g 1000

•	suitable for bucket  
holder Art . No . 1210



21buCkets

Bucket round, 12 liters
The wide range of uses of the 12-liter bucket in the 
stable makes it one of our bestsellers. It is suitable for 
feeding and for storing feed. The bucket is available 
as a flexible and as a hard version. The high quality 
and robust material makes the bucket unbreakable. 

11
71

1141-1150

Art. No. Article description

1141 flexible bucket round, 12 liters 12 l 25.5 cm 30.5 cm 620 g 500 30

1150 hard bucket round, 12 liters 12 l 25.5 cm 30.5 cm 650 g 500 30

1171 Lid for bucket round, 12 liters 31 cm 162 g 500 120

Bucket round, 15 liters
The flexible 15-liter bucket offers a wide range of uses. The high-quality 
plastic makes the bucket unbreakable and extremely dimensionally stable. 

1164

Art. No. Article description

1164 Bucket round, 15 liters 15 l 27.5 cm 33 cm 680 g 500

1172 Lid for bucket round, 15 Liter 33 cm 205 g 500

11
72

1141

1150

Colours 
flexible bucket:

Colours 
hard bucket:

More colours:

•	Lid  (Art . No . 1172) 
optionally available

•	suitable for bucket  
holder Art . No . 1210

•	Lid (Art . No . 1171)  
optionally available



22 buCkets

11
68

Bucket, 19 liters
The large, conical bucket is 
made of sturdy plastic ma-
terial and is very practical in 
use due to its handle with 
plastic roller. Ideally suited as 
a drinking bucket or for ad-
ministering and storing vari-
ous feeds. The lid has a stack-
ing groove, which prevents 
buckets from sliding off the 
stack.

Bucket, 20 liters
The large bucket is made of 
an extremely sturdy plastic 
and is designed for daily use. 
Due to its size, the bucket 
is often used as a drinking 
bucket.

11
65

1174

•	Lid (Art . No . 1174)  
optionally available

More colours:

More colours:

1179

•	Lid (Art . No . 1179)  
optionally available

Now new:  
matching lid  
with practical  
stacking groove 
available!

Art. 
No. Article description

1168 bucket, 19 liters 19 l 26.5 cm 27.5 cm 39.5 cm 730 g 10 200

1179 lid for bucket, 19 liters 1.5 cm 40 cm 230 g 400

bottom top

Art. No. Article description

1165 bucket, 20 liters 20 l 27 cm 37 cm 700 g 10 250

1174 lid for bucket, 20 liters 37 cm 258 g 400



23speCiAl buCkets

Apple bucket 
Fruits and vegetables mold 
quickly in airtight containers. 
The integrated air holes of our 
apple bucket ensure sufficient 
ventilation and you can store 
the food in it without any prob-
lems. The lid protects against 
vermin.

Art. No. Article description

6196 Apple bucket green, 12 liters, inclusive lid 12 l 25.5 cm 30.5 cm 775 g 200

6196
Feed bucket with belt
This feed bucket is specially designed for individual feeding of 
playpen horses. Without much commotion, each horse can be 
allocated its concentrated feed ration. The sturdy 120 cm web-
bing can be easily adjusted and is securely fixed with two metal 
carabiners and metal key rings.

Art. No. Article description

6199 Feeding bucket with belt, 12 liters 12 l 31 cm 25 cm 550 g 350

6199

More colours:



24 speCiAl buCkets

Multipurpose bucket, 20 liters
Very robust multi-purpose bucket with extremely stable basic 
shape. The rounded corners protect against injuries. Thanks to 
flattened back side suitable for most commercially available 
hanging systems with bracket fixation.

Art. No. Article description

1161 Multi purpose bucket, 20 liters 20 l 30 cm 37 cm 34 cm 1160 g 120

11
61

Feed bucket conical
This sturdy feed bucket is suitable for feeding larger quanti-
ties of feed or filling with water. The sturdy metal handle 
with wooden handle allows easy and convenient transport. 
Alternatively, the feed bucket can also be used for fruit 
picking.

Art. 
No. Article description

1167 Feed bucket conical, 17 liters 17 l 23 cm 27 cm 45 cm 730 g 320

1169 Feed bucket conical, 23 liters 23 l 20 cm 29 cm 45 cm 910 g 210

bottom top

11
67

11
69



25buCket holDers  |  hooks

Plastic hooks | Metal hooks
The extremely stable plastic and metal hooks are compatible with all GEWA 
troughs and buckets with hook plug system. The simple and safe assembly as 
well as the long service life are convincing.

Metal h
ooks

Plasti
c h

ooks

1192
1193Art. No. Article description

1192 Plastic hooks (PU: 2 pieces) 13 cm 3 cm 8 cm 150 g 50

1193 Metal hooks (PU: 2 pieces) 13 cm 3 cm 8 cm 280 g 50

Quick- 
bucket holder
The Quick bucket holder is used 
for quick and easy attachment 
of buckets. The bucket is placed 
in the lower holder and secure-
ly fixed with the upper hook. It 
could not be easier!

Art. No. Article description

1191 Quick-bucket holder 11 g

1191

Bucket holder round, metal
The bucket holder made of galvanized metal is 
suitable for 12 liter (Art. No. 1139) and 15 liter (Art. 
No. 1164) buckets. Simply screw the holder to the 
wall and you have a drinking or feeding bucket.

Art. 
No. Article description

1210 Bucket holder round, metal 29.5 cm 800 g

1210

Flexi hook
The easy-to-mount plastic hook made of flexible material optimally protects 
rider and horse from injury. The hook gives in under load in all directions and is 
still very stable. Very good for storing holsters and other accessories.

Art. No. Article description

1196 Flexi hook 8 cm 1 cm 7.5 cm 16 g 200

1196



26 Bowl 30 l and 60 l

Bowl 60 liters
Our new 60 liters bowl with stur-
dy carrying handles and practical 
eyelets for ropes. The bowl is 
suitable for storing and trans-
porting larger amounts of food 
or water.
If ropes are threaded through 
the eyelets, the bowl can be eas-
ily transported using the front 
loader tines of the tractor.
Extra tip: Also suitable for mois-
tening hay for asthmatics.

Bowl 30 liters
The new 30 liters bowl is suitable 
for feeding and drinking for your 
horses.

50
89

Art. 
No. Article description

5087 Bowl 30 liters 30 l 33 cm 39 cm 42 cm 1.2 kg 100

5089 Bowl 60 liters 60 l 36 cm 50 cm 54 cm 2.2 kg 46

inside outside

With an embossed scale 
for determining the filling 
quantity

Practical eyelets  
for ropes

50
87

NEW

NEW



27

50
72

Art. 
No. Article description

5072 Flexi water trough XXL with handles, 50 l 50 l 25 cm 56 cm 2550 g 50

Flexi water trough XXL with handles, 50 l
Those who do not have a watering hole in the paddock or stable should re-
sort to this water trough. The risk of injury is reduced by the flexible plastic. 
Extra tip: Also good for moistening hay for asthmatics.

Drinking bowl with pendulum valve
The extremely sturdy drinking bowl is very easy to operate 
thanks to a pendulum valve. Water flows in as soon as the 
animal touches the pendulum valve. The 1/2“ water connec-
tion, which can be mounted from above and below, has a 
flow rate of approx. 15 liters per minute. 
•	Wall or pipe mounting is possible .

Art. No. Article description

6212 Drinking bowl with 
pendulum valve, small 18 cm 21 cm 28 cm 1400 g 100

6220 Drinking bowl with 
pendulum valve, large 22 cm 26 cm 31 cm 2000 g 50

6220

Drinking bowl with tongue
The drinking bowl made of extremely impact-resistant plas-
tic is suitable for continuous use in the stable. The tongue is 
supplied with a shut-off and is easy to release thanks to a 
soft spring. The 1/2“ water connection, which can be mount-
ed from above and below, has a flow rate of approx. 15 liters 
per minute.
•	Wall or pipe mounting is possible .

Art. No. Article description

6210 Drinking bowl with 
tongue, small 18 cm 21 cm 28 cm 1400 g 100

6215 Drinking bowl with 
tongue, large 22 cm 26 cm 31 cm 2000 g 50

6215

6210
6212

WAter trough | Drinking boWls



28

More colours:

grooming box | tournAment

76
96

Grooming box GEWA design
The open grooming box made of high-quality plastic offers 
plenty of space for all utensils needed for daily horse care. 
With the optionally available hooks, the grooming box can be 
hung on the wall of the horse box or simply put on the door. 
Ideal also for children.

76
97

More colours:

76
95

Art. No. Article description

7695 Mash spoon 0.5 cm 7 cm 27.5 cm 35 g 500

Mash spoon
The mash spoon is a practical aid for mixing mash. It is 
very easy to clean. Optimal also for thoroughly scraping 
out the remains in the bucket or bowl.

Art. No. Article description

7696 Grooming box GEWA design 17 cm 25.5 cm 38 cm 530 g 225 20

7697 Grooming box GEWA design with plastic hooks 17 cm 25.5 cm 38 cm 675 g 225 20



29tournAment

Mini-box · 
Muesli-bowl · 
Maxi-box
At horse shows or training 
courses, our practical boxes 
with lids are ideal for stor-
ing mash, muesli and other 
treats for the horse. The 
contents are protected from 
vermin by the lid.

Art. 
No. Article description

6209 Mini-Box, 2 kg, inclusive lid 2 kg 8,5 cm 21 cm 150 g 500 100

6208 Müsli-Schale, 5 kg, inclusive lid 5 kg 13 cm 31 cm 460 g 250 35

6213 Maxi-Box, 10 kg, inclusive lid 10 kg 13 cm 33 cm 490 g 250

620
9

Colours 
Mini-Box:

Colours 
Muesli-bowl:

Colours 
Maxi-Box:

620
8

6213



30 tournAment | meAsuring Cups 

5 liters-measuring cup
Perfect for measuring large units is our new 5 liters-measuring 
cup. It has a useful metal handle and an easy to read scale.

43
71

Art. No. Article description

4371 5 liters-measuring cup 5 l 28 cm 21 cm 22 cm 271 g 500

Eck-Box, rectangular, 3 liters
The bowl takes up little space in the pantry due to its 
practical rectangular shape. Due to the stacking grooves in 
the lid, the bowls can be stacked perfectly.

Art. 
No. Article description

6214 Eck-Box, rectangular, 3 liters, inklusive lid 3 liters 10.2 cm 19.5 cm 29.5 cm 280 g 1120

62
14

Colours 
Eck-Box:

NEW



31meAsuring Cups

Art. No. Article description

4363 Measuring cup, 500 ml 0.5 l 12 cm 10.5 cm 13 cm 65 g 1500

4365 Measuring cup, 1 liter 1 l 12.5 cm 12 cm 17 cm 85 g 1000

4367 Measuring cup, 2 liters 2 l 22.5 cm 15 cm 1.5 cm 180 g 50 250

4369 Measuring cup, 3 liters 3 l 25.5 cm 17 cm 22 cm 235 g 200

Measuring cups
Our milky transparent measuring cups made of robust plastic mate-
rial and with an attractive design are essential for every farmer. They 
have a large opening and are food-safe and dishwasher-proof. There-
fore you can also use them in household. The engraved scale helps to 
determine the exact filling level and the spout helps with exact dosing.

4369
4367

4365
4363



32

Dosing cups
Appropriate for the measuring of small quantities of 
special feed. Their milky transparent plastic is food-safe 
and dishwasher-proof. Dosing cups Art. No. 4338 and 
Art. No. 4339 have an additional small handle for easy 
application.

43
38

43
62

43
45

43
40

43
39

Art. No. Article description

4338 Dosing cup, 50 ml 0.05 l 4 cm 5 cm 7 g

Art. No. Article description

4339 Dosing cup 100 ml 0,1 l 5 cm 6.5 cm 10 g

Art. No. Article description

4340 Dosing cup, 160 ml 0.16 l 6 cm 7.5 cm 14 g

Art. No. Article description

4345 Dosing cup, 200 ml 0.2 l 6.3 cm 8 cm 17 g

Art. No. Article description

4362 Dosing cup, 300 ml 0.3 l 8.5 cm 8 cm 23 g

Dosing Cups



33ContAiner for feeD supplements

GEWA Board for XL-Weekly planner

Weekly planner for additional 
food and medication, 160 ml
The weekly planner with embossed weekdays is optimal 
for the exact dosage of additional feed and medication. The 
easy-to-clean containers are characterized by simple han-
dling. The weekly planner can be used either as a fixed instal-
lation or with the included hooks on the road. (Dimensions 
without hooks)

Art. No. Article description

7690 Weekly planner for additional food and medication, 160 ml 8 cm 47 cm 10 cm 400 g 300

7690

The practical, portable weekly planner with 300 ml 
containers is optimal for larger rations of supple-
mentary feed and medicines. The lid protects the 
contents from dust and vermin. Included are seven 
cups with printed days of the week and two dosing 
spoons. 
Includes plastic hook (Art. No. 1192) for attaching the 
weekly planner to the box wall. 

Art. 
No. Article description

7685 XL-Weekly planner for additional food 17 cm 25.5 cm 38 cm 736 g 225 20

7686 GEWA Board  for XL-Weekly planner 1 cm 71.5 cm 11.5 cm 162 g 800

7686
7685

This new board makes our 
XL weekly planner com-
plete! It can be attached to 
the stall wall with the hooks. 
So you never lose track in 
the stable and can easily 
allocate the daily rations to 
your horse. 

XL-Weekly planner for additional food 
and medication, 300 ml



34 troughs

Multi-purpose trough, 8 liters
The small and extremely stable all-purpose trough has a place 
in every stable. The trough can be provided with a hole and a 
drain screw for easier cleaning.
•	For wall mounting

Art. No. Article description

6241 Multi-purpose trough, 4 liters 4 l 21 cm 22,5 cm 21 cm 805 g 150

6240 Shetty and foal trough, 5 liters 5 l 14.5 cm 34 cm 14.5 cm 900 g 180

6231 Foal trough, 8 liters 8 l 23 cm 30 cm 30 cm 2000 g 60

6230 Multi-purpose trough, 8 liters 8 l 23 cm 30 cm 30 cm 1750 g 75 10

62301 Multi-purpose trough, 8 l with 20 mm hole & drain screw Art. No. 6301 8 l 23 cm 30 cm 30 cm 1700 g 75 10

Shetty and foal trough, 5 liters
This sturdy trough is ideal for shetties and foals.  Due to the 
small size it fits in almost any stable.
•	For wall mounting62

40
62

30

Multi-purpose trough, 4 liters
The small 4 liter multi-purpose trough can be used for feeding 
foals or as a lickstone holder. 
•	For wall mounting62

41

Foal trough, 8 liters
For feeding special feed for foals, this trough is ideal. Thanks 
to the three easy-to-adjust stainless steel rods, targeted foal 
feeding can be carried out without the mare getting to the 
food. The sturdy and shatterproof plastic guarantees a long 
service life.
•	For wall mounting

62
31

Assembly tips for GEWA troughs

!To enable you to adapt your trough to your conditions during assembly, no holes are pre-drilled . 
Measure the distances, mark the intended holes and simply drill the appropriate holes in the trough . In 
this way, you can mount the trough in the appropriate place according to your wishes - without having 
unnecessary holes in the trough!



35troughs

Hanging trough with handle, 12 l
Designed for flexible use in the stable and at tournaments, 
this hanging trough can be hung on the wall of the box or 
between metal grids. While the extremely sturdy plastic 
guarantees a long life, the trough can be easily transported 
thanks to an integrated handle. For easy cleaning, the trough 
has rounded corners.

Art. No. Article description

6233 Hanging trough with handle, 12 liters 12 l 31 cm 32 cm 40 cm 110 g 75 10

6233
620

3
Trough for concentrated feed, 11 l
The GEWA concentrated feed trough is used for quick and 
easy feeding of supplementary feed. Thanks to optional 
hooks and the handle integrated into the trough, the trough 
can be quickly moved from one horse stall to the next. Op-
tionally available with a hole and a drain screw for easier 
cleaning.
•	optional equipment: hooks Art . No . 1192 or Art . No . 

1193

Art. No. Article description

6203 Trough for concentrated 
feed, 11 l 11 l 38 cm 28 cm 28 cm 1515 g 75

62031
Trough for concentrated 
feed, 11 l with hole & drain 
screw Art. No. 6301

11 l 38 cm 28 cm 28 cm 1515 g 75



36 troughs

Feeding trough, 14 liters
The thick-walled feeding trough made of high-quali-
ty plastic has a high load-bearing capacity. Thanks to 
the integrated bite edge and reinforced front braces, 
it is extremely resistant. Due to its rounded shape, 
no residual feed remains in the trough. On request, 
the trough can be equipped with a hole and a drain 
screw for easier cleaning. An ejection & bite edge for 
increased durability is optionally available.
•	For wall mounting

Feeding tro
ugh with ejection &

bite edge

Feeding trough, 14 liters

Art. No. Article description

6205 Feeding trough, 14 liters 14 l 32 cm 44.5 cm 27 cm 3000 g 80

62051 Feeding trough, 14 liters with 20 mm hole and drain screw Art. No. 6301 14 l 32 cm 44.5 cm 27 cm 3000 g 80

62052 Feeding trough, 14 liters with ejection & bite edge 14 l 32 cm 44.5 cm 27 cm 3350 g 80

62
0

5

62
0

52
Triangular trough, 26 liters
The plastic used withstands the high loads and the sophis-
ticated shape with the extra front reinforcement increases 
the stability of the triangular trough enormously. Due to its 
size, it offers the horse enough space to sort the feed and 
eat slowly. If desired, the triangular trough can be equipped 
with a hole and a drain screw for easier cleaning. An ejection 
& bite edge for increased durability can be purchased as an 
option.
•	For wall mounting
•	optional equipment: hooks Art . No . 1192 or Art . No . 

1193

Art. No. Article description

6202 Triangular trough, 26 liters 26 l 30 cm 46 cm 46 cm 2100 g 32

62021 Triangular trough, 26 liters with 20 mm hole and drain screw Art. No. 6301 26 l 30 cm 46 cm 46 cm 2100 g 32

62022 Triangular trough, 26 liters with ejection & bite edge 26 l 30 cm 46 cm 46 cm 2335 g 34

62
0

2
62

0
22

Drain screw with sealing
The little drain screw made of plastic is suit-
able to all GEWA feeding throughs with cleaning 
hole. Thanks to its rubber sealing ring the drain 
screw closes the opening accurately and it can 
be mounted or unmounted quickly and easily if 
needed.

Art. No. Article description

6301 Drain screw with sealing 4,4 cm 3,5 cm 11 g

63
0

1

Triangular 
trough, 26 liters

Triangular trough, 26 liters
with ejection & bite edge



37

Hanging trough 14 liters 
with handle and hanger
The 14 liter hanging trough is suitable for fle-
xible use at tournaments or in the stable. The 
hanging trough is balanced when filled.

Art. No. Article description

6234 Hanging trough 14 liters with handle and hanger 14 l 32 cm 38 cm 32 cm 1005 g 100

6234
Lickstone holder, anthracite
The extremely sturdy lickstone holder is perfect for holding 
10 kg lick stones. With the help of the pre-drilled holes, the 
lickstone holder can be quickly and easily screwed to the wall.
•	For wall mounting 50

70
A

Art. No. Artikel- 
bezeichnung

5070A Lickstone holder, 
anthracite 10 kg 21 cm 22.5 cm 20 cm 530 g 200 30

troughs | tournAment troughs

NEW



38 tournAment troughs

Tournament trough GEWA-Design, 
12 liters
Specially developed for 
use at horse shows, 
the tournament 
trough convinces in 
tournament boxes or 
horse trailers with op-
tionally available hooks. Thanks 
to very sturdy plastic, the trough 
can withstand high loads. The op-
tional lid protects the contents from vermin. The 
opening at the back allows a rod to be attached to prevent the 
trough from swinging through the stable tents. 
•	Hooks (Art . No . 1192 or 1193 - description on page 25) 

Tournament 
trough, 12 liters
This tournament trough is ideal 
for tournament boxes of any kind. 
Thanks to optional hooks, the 
trough can be easily attached to 
pipes or box walls.
•	Hooks (Art . No . 1192 or 1193 - 

description on page 25)  

Multi-purpose trough, 20 liters
Very robust multi-purpose trough with extremely stable  
basic shape. The rounded corners 
protect against injuries. 
Thanks to high-quality 
metal handle with roller 
and optional hooks, the 
trough can be used at 
tournaments as a drinking 
bucket or also as a stable 
bucket.
Hooks (Art . No . 1192 or 1193 - 
description on page 25) 

61
93

11
77

62
0

1
62

0
6

Art. No. Article description

6201 Tournament trough,  
12 L, without hooks 12 l 27 cm 39 cm 31 cm 1200 g 70

6200 Tournament trough,  
12 L, with plastic hooks 12 l 27 cm 39 cm 31 cm 1350 g 70

Art. No. Article description

6206 Multi-purpose trough, 20 L, 
without hooks 20 l 30 cm 37 cm 34 cm 1170 g 60

Art. No. Article description

6193 Tournament trough GEWA-Design, 12 liters 12 l 24 cm 34 cm 25.5 cm 850 g 70

6194 Tournament trough GEWA-Design, 12 liters inclusive plastic hooks 12 l 24 cm 34 cm 25.5 cm 1000 g 70

1177 Lid for tournament trough GEWA-Design 2 cm 34 cm 25.5 cm 190 g 500

•	Lid (Art . No . 1177) optionally available



39sprAyers

Sprayer plastic
Despite the low purchase price, the sprayer made of high quality plastic is an 
absolute quality product.
•	inclusive quick coupling, lever fixation and thread in front

Sprayer metal
Designed for continuous use, this sprayer guarantees a long service life. 
•	inclusive quick coupling, lever fixation and thread in front

60
80

60
81

Art. No. Article description

6080 Sprayer plastic 16 cm 3 cm 10 cm 44 g 50

Art. No. Article description

6081 Sprayer metal 16 cm 3 cm 10 cm 140 g 50

Sprayer Premium
The Premium sprayer is made of high-quality, sturdy metal. The finely me-
terable front lever can be locked in place with a lever fixation for continuous 
watering. Thanks to „Flow Control“, the flow rate can be precisely dosed. The 
jet strength is infinitely adjustable.
•	inclusive quick coupling and ergonomic handle

60
84

Art. No. Article description

6084 Sprayer Premium 17 cm 3 cm 11 cm 279 50



40 feeD sCoops  

Feed scoops PRO -  
500 g, 1 kg and 2 kg
The feed scoops are suitable for the perfect 
portioning of feed. Due to the sturdy plastic, 
the scoops have an extremely long service life 
and can be used in many ways. The ergonomi-
cally shaped handle allows comfortable han-
dling and a secure grip. Now also available in 
two new sizes with 1 and 2 kg capacity for 
larger feed quantities!

44
57

Art. No. Article description

4457 GEWA Feed scoop PRO, 500 g 0,5 kg 9 cm 30 cm 11 cm 100 g 1000 200

4458 GEWA Feed scoop PRO, 1 kg 1 kg 10 cm 34 cm 14 cm 131 g 800 100

4459 GEWA Feed scoop PRO, 2 kg 2 kg 11 cm 38 cm 15 cm 185 g 500 100

More  
colours:

More colours:

More colours:

44
58

44
59



41

Art. 
No. Article description

4455 Feeding ladle, 1.5 liters 1.5 kg 21 cm 16 cm 11.5 cm 295 g 400 40

4455
Feeding ladle, 1 .5 liters
The extremely sturdy feeding ladle is popular 
for distributing concentrated feed. Thanks to a 
stand on the bottom, the feed ladle stands well 
on the ground. The horse can eat directly from 
the ladle, which makes it optimal for giving me-
dication. 

feeD sCoops

Bag scoop, 2 kg
The bag scoop is suitable for portioning feed. 
The embossed scale enables quick determina-
tion of quantity. 

Art. No. Article description

4451 Bag scoop, 2 kg 2 kg 18.5 cm 17 cm 17.5 cm 225 g 250 50

4456 Bag scoop GEWA design, 1.5 kg 1.5 kg 21 cm 16 cm 11.5 cm 190 g 400 40

4451

More colours:

Bag scoop GEWA design, 1 .5 kg
A raised tip makes it easier to get 
the feed out of the bag. It lies well in 
the hand and is therefore a popular 
feed scoop.

4456

Bag scoop GEWA design
View back with handle

Bag scoop GEWA design
Front view



42 feeD sCoops

Art. 
No. Article description

4450 Feed scoop, 1 kg 1 kg 8.5 cm 14.5 cm 33 cm 150 g 50/100 500

4453 Feed scoop with inside handle, 1 kg 1 kg 13 cm 14 cm 26 cm 150 g 50 500

4452 Feed scoop with inside handle, 2 kg 2 kg 16 cm 15.5 cm 30 cm 310 g 30 260

Feed scoop, 1 kg
For portioning feed, this feed scoop is excellent. It fits 
through the standard feed openings of the walls of the 
stall and thus allows easy and quick feeding of a stable 
tract.

44
50

More colours:

Feed scoop with inside handle, 
1 kg and 2 kg
The feed scoop with inner handle is designed for use 
in feed bags and buckets. Thanks to the special shape 
and rounded corners, the feed can be easily retrieved 
from the feed bag.

44
53

More colours:

More colours:

44
52



43

Nubs curry comb
The nubs curry comb is suitable for 
massaging the horse. It promotes 
well-being and blood circulation.

4597

All curry 
combs have a 
practical  
finger edge  
for good grip 
and comfort-
able way of 
working! 

Flexi-serrated curry 
comb
Soft serrated curry comb for the coat 
care of your horse. Ideal for removing 
coarse dirt and as a practical helper 
in the change of coat.

4594

Curry Combs

Serrated curry 
comb
For the removal of coarse dirt, this 
serrated curry comb is ideal. 

Pin curry comb
Ideal for smoothing the coat, sham-
pooing and long hair. 

460
3

460
4

Curry comb for kids
The curry comb is designed for 
small children‘s hands, which allows 
quick and easy coat care. 

Art. 
No. Article description

4594 Flexi-serrated curry comb 2 cm 9.5 cm 16 cm 103 g 1000

4597 Nubs curry comb 1,5 cm 9 cm 16 cm 55 g 1000

4603 Serrated curry comb 2 cm 9.5 cm 16 cm 85 g 1000

4604 Pin curry comb 2 cm 9.5 cm 16.5 cm 82 g 1000

4599 Curry comb for kids 2 cm 7 cm 14.5 cm 55 g 1000

4599



44 fArm AnimAls

Dog bowl
The extra sturdy dog bowl made of food-safe plastic is the 
ideal feeding bowl for all dog breeds breeds. The bowl holds 1.5 
liters of food and is dishwasher safe.

Art. No. Article description

5060 Dog bowl 1.5 l 10 cm 26.5 cm 400 g 400

50
60

Cat bowl Premium
The extra sturdy cat bowl made of food-safe plastic is dish-
washer safe and has a volume of 200 ml. Thanks to the robust 
material, this cat bowl is resistant and has a long service life.

Cat bowl Eco
The lightweight cat bowl made of food-safe plastic is dish-
washer safe and has a volume of 200 ml. The cat bowl guaran-
tees a high durability.

Art. No. Article description

5061 Cat bowl Premium 0.2 l 4 cm 16 cm 90 g 30

5062 Cat bowl Eco 0.2 l 4 cm 14.5 cm 45 g 30

50
62

50
61



45ADvertising print

High quality promotional items will always be 
remembered!
Boring give-aways like pens don‘t impress anybody nowadays. 

Many of our articles can be printed on our modern screen printing and pad 
printing machines with your individual advertising message. So you give a 
highly sustainable product away, which can be used every day by your cus-
tomer and your good name will always be in front of their eyes.

We as a German producer guarantee best quality at low prices.

Just ask - we’d be happy to advise you.

Telephone +49 (0) 75 22 / 70 759-0

What we need from you: Vectorized EPS or 
PDF file of your desired print.

If you don’t have any vectorized file we can 
create it for you. The costs will be calculated 
according to the effort.



46 notes

My Shopping-List at               !



47inDex

A

Advertising Print   .................................................................. 45
Aluminium shovel   ................................................................. 13
Aluminium stick   .....................................................................16
Apple bucket   ...........................................................................23

B

Bag scoop   ................................................................................41
Blanket holder   ........................................................................10
Board for XL-Weekly planner   .............................................33
Bowl 30 liters   ......................................................................... 26
Bowl 60 liters   ........................................................................ 26
Bucket holder   .........................................................................25
Buckets   ..................................................................... 20, 21, 22

C

Cat bowl   ..................................................................................44
Curry comb for kids   .............................................................. 43

D

D-handle   ..................................................................................16
Dog bowl   ................................................................................44
Dosing cups  .............................................................................32
Drain screw   ............................................................................ 36
Drinking bowl   .........................................................................27
Dung fork   .......................................................................... 14, 15

E

Easy manure collector   ............................................................ 7
Eck-Box   ................................................................................... 30
Eco manure collector   ..............................................................6

F

Farmer-Max   ............................................................................ 13
Feed bucket conical   ............................................................. 24
Feed bucket with belt  ...........................................................23
Feeding ladle   ..........................................................................41
Feeding trough   ..................................................................... 36
Feed scoops   .................................................................... 40, 41
Flexi bowl   ................................................................................18
Flexi hook   ................................................................................25
Flexi-serrated curry comb   ................................................. 43
Flexi water trough   .................................................................27
Fly swatter   .............................................................................. 17
Foal trough   ............................................................................. 34

G

GEWA Pole block   ..................................................................... 5
GEWA Pylonetti   .......................................................................4
Grooming box  ........................................................................ 28

H

Hanging trough   .....................................................................35
Hanging trough 14 liters with handle and hanger   ........37
Hoof pick 2-in-1   ......................................................................18

L

Lickstone holder   ....................................................................37

M

Manure collector   .....................................................................6
Manure Collector Shaker   .......................................................9
Manure collector with aluminum handle   ..........................6
Manure collector XL   ................................................................8
Manure crutch   ........................................................................ 12
Manure pusher XXL   .............................................................. 13
Manure scraper with splash guard   ................................... 12
Mash spoon   ........................................................................... 28
Maxi-box   ................................................................................ 29
Measuring cups   ..................................................................... 31
Metal hooks   ............................................................................25
Mini-Box   ................................................................................. 29
Muesli-bowl   ........................................................................... 29
Multipurpose bucket   ........................................................... 24
Multi-purpose trough   ......................................................... 34

N

Nubs curry comb   .................................................................. 43

P

Pin curry comb   ...................................................................... 43
Plastic hooks   ...........................................................................25
Pole block   .................................................................................. 5
Pylonetti   ....................................................................................4

Q

Quick-bucket holder   .............................................................25

R

Rack with hooks  ..................................................................... 17
Rake for manure collector   .....................................................8
Rope holder  .............................................................................10

S

Serrated curry comb   ............................................................ 43
Shetty and foal trough   ........................................................ 34
Snaffle holder   .........................................................................10
Sprayers   .................................................................................. 39
Stick holder   .............................................................................10

T

Tournament trough   ............................................................. 38
Triangular trough   .................................................................. 36
Trough for concentrated feed   ............................................35
Troughs   ..................................................................... 34, 35, 36

W

Weekly planner for additional food   ..................................33
Wellness wall brush   ...............................................................11
Wooden sticks   ........................................................................16

X

XL-Weekly planner   ................................................................33



Fabrication of rubber and  
plastic pieces / 
Export whole sale trade

Company‘s registered office:
Bruno Gelle GmbH
Saumarkt 2, 88239 Wangen, 
Germany

Phone +49 (0) 75 22 - 70 759 - 0
Telefax  +49 (0) 75 22 - 70 759 - 29
E-Mail info@gewa-gelle.de
Internet www.gewa-gelle.de

Postal address:
Bruno Gelle GmbH
Schwarzensee 7, 88145 Hergatz, 
Germany

© 01/2024 GEWA Bruno Gelle GmbH.
Content may be subject to errors and 
colour deviations!

Background on cover:  
Background blue by Vecteezy.com


